Resolution

A Resolution Thanking and Commending Dr. Nakorn Apakupakul For His Service To The Town of Windsor, Virginia

WHEREAS, Dr. Nakorn Apakupakul came to the Town of Windsor in 1974 as one of the Town's first doctors to provide the community with quality medical care; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Nakorn has faithfully served the Windsor community for 41 years, and;

WHEREAS, Dr. Nakorn has dedicated his career and his life to helping to ensure that the residents of Windsor and surrounding areas live healthy and happy lives, and;

WHEREAS, Dr. Nakorn has played an extremely vital role in the Windsor community during the 41 years that he has practiced in the Town of Windsor, and;

WHEREAS, Dr. Nakorn has announced that he will be retiring on October 31, 2015, and;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED That the Council of the Town of Windsor, Virginia expresses its utmost thanks, appreciation, and gratitude to Dr. Nakorn for his dedication to the Town of Windsor and the Windsor community, and for the positive impacts that he has had on all of his patients over his 41 years of service.

Adopted:

Mayor

TESTE:

Town Clerk